RESOLUTION

Commitment for an Education Equity Framework

WHEREAS, education equity is the condition of justice, fairness, inclusion, and cultural responsiveness in our systems of education so that all students have access to the opportunities to learn and develop to their fullest potentials;

WHEREAS, the pursuit of education equity recognizes the historical conditions and barriers that have prevented opportunity and success in learning for students based on their races, ethnicities, incomes, and other social conditions;

WHEREAS, eliminating those structural and institutional barriers to educational opportunity requires systemic change that allows for distribution of resources, information, and other support depending on the student's situation to ensure an equitable outcome;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth School Board does commit to implementation of the Duluth Public Schools Education Equity Framework, which includes a definition of Education Equity, the Minnesota Department of Education's Ten Minnesota Commitments to Equity and the Duluth Public Schools Tool for Equity Accountability (TEA) form;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth School Board hereby directs administration to develop a Duluth Public Schools Education Equity Framework implementation and accountability plan.